FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) A COP RECOF O1 - 24	4-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	251099 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Washington National Insurance Compan	Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ፲\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Street Address: 11825 N. Pennsylvania St. Carmel State: IN ZIP: ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Indiana ☐ Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes 图 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 內 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) JAN 0 7 7000 Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,384,646 ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Barth X. deRosa, Esquire Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W. Suite 850 City: Mashington State: DC ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/21/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000081 1384646 \ DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Barth X. deRosa, Esq. Name of Person Signing January 7, 2000 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Tradumarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Washington National Insurance Company, a Illinois corporation having a principal place of business at 1630 Chicago Avenue, Evanston, Illinois 60201; (Assignor), is the present title owner of the trademark "INTERMED" and federal trademark registration for said mark as registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. 1,384,646

AND WHEREAS, Conseco, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Indiana, domiciled and doing business at 11825 N. Pennsylvania Street, P.O. Box 1911, Carmel, IN 46032; (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademark "INTERMED" and the federal trademark registration for said mark:

Registration No. 1,384,646

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and in and to Registration No. 1,384,646 together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this 22 day of extinction 299.

WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE

By:

Date:

RECORDED: 01/07/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002011 FRAME: 0142